Oklahoma Department of Transportation

Change Order

Contract ID	220321		Primary County	OKLAHOMA Prin		imary PCN	33269(04)
Change Order Nbr	001		Project	TAP-255D(510)AG			
Contract Description		PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS (TRAIL CONSTRUCTION) RAILROAD TRAIL: FROM QUINLAN PARK, EXTEND SOUTHEAST IN MIDWEST CITY. PROJECT LENGTH = 1.016 MILES					
Change Order Type		SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT					
Zero Dollar Change Order			NO	Status Pending		Pending	

General Change Order Description(s): This change order seeks to add a line item to compensate the contractor for required Railroad insurance or Right of Way entry.

Prj Nbr	ltm Nbr	Catg	Item Code	Unit	Unit Price	Bid Qty	Prev. Apprvd Qty	Curr CO Qty	New Revised Qty	Amount of Change
33269(04)	8000	0100	104 0700	LS	\$6,000.00	0.00	0.00	1.00	1.00	
Item Description: CONSTRUCTION MISCELLANEOUS							Th	nis Change:	\$6,000.00	
Supplemental Description 1:						Pro	ev Revised:	\$0.00		
Supplemental Description 2: New Revised:						\$6,000.00				
						Bi	d Contract:	\$0.00		
								N	let Change:	\$6,000.00
								P	CT Change:	100.00 %

Explanations:

This contract was supposed to have required the contractor to have railroad insurance but the contract was signed before it was recognized that the language was not in the contract. In order for the contractor to work on railroad right of way, the contractor will need railroad insurance. Since this is an out of service railroad the contractor and the railroad have agreed to allow the contractor to enter railroad right of way provided they pay a right of way entry fee. This line item compensted the contractor for that fee.

TOTAL VALUE FOR CHANGE ORDER 001: \$6,000.00

Contract Time Adjustments

No contract time adjustments are associated with this change order.

Contract ID	220321	Primary County	OKLAHOMA	Primary PCN	33269(04)		
Change Order Nbr	001	Project	TAP-255D(510)AG				

Prime Contractor's Section			
reviewed the above and foregoing pri are herein listed and the extension of contractor for the changed or addition upon audit of the project. I further und	ces, quantities and days for time to perform the change hal work. I understand that th derstand that the change orc at accounting for the work ac	the changed or additional worl or additional work as shown al ne quantities as listed above ar ler/supplemental agreement fu tually performed or submission	referenced project, I affirm that I have k, and I agree that the quantities and prices as bove will adequately compensate the e estimated and may be subject to revision lly compensates the contractor for the changed n of a claim as provided by the standard
Signature		Name(Printed)	Company Title
Subscribed and sworn before me this	s day of	year of	
My commission expires			
Notary Public	Cor	mmission Number	
Oklahoma Department of Transpo	rtation Section		
The prices for the additional items ha fair amount for the work involved. Re		er contract prices and are a	P.E. Seal
Residency Administration(R) Field Division Administration(R) Construction Administration(R) Central Office Administration(R)	Department Personnel Harlin, Christopher January, Trenton McIntosh, Derek Lee Leonard, John B.	Approval Date	
T.			
		•	Signature

Date Acknowledged

Contract ID	220321	Primary County	OKLAHOMA	Primary PCN	33269(04)	
Change Order Nbr	001	Project	TAP-255D(510)AG			

Local Government Section
I acknowledge the work indicated on this Change Order. I understand the final costs of this work will be reflected in the final cost apportionment.

_ Wulf